M PTC U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54 CORD/	-12-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2h.3 No. 0€ 07-30-1998 TR /	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab se To T	0792112
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Modern Homes Accessories, Inc.	Name: The Wiremold Company
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 60 Woodlawn Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York	City: West Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06110
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Connecticut
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
	is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: July 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Applic on number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,561,977
	1,595,105
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: John C. Hilton	90.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 E
(Our Docket Nos. 3924A-202 and	XX Enclosed
3924A203)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber	
	8. Deposit account number:
LLP, 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II	13-0235 235
CityHartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by demisit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document.	
John C. Hilton John July 28 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Stignature Total number of peges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Fig. 0500	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, American Modern Homes Accessories, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), a New York corporation, whose full post office address is 73-19 37th Road, Jackson Heights, New York 11372, United States of America, is the owner of the marks HIDEACORD & Design and CABLE TUCK (hereinafter the marks), which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which bear United States Registration Nos. 1,561,977 Registered October 24, 1989 and 1,595,105 Registered May 8, 1990 respectively. in consideration of the sum of US \$1.00 (One United States Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto The Wiremold Company, a Connecticut corporation whose full post office address is 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, United States of America, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said marks and in, to and under the said United States Registration Nos. 1,561,977 and 1,595,105 respectively, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and together with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in the United States of America now vested in the said Assignor arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the said marks.

Signed at Torrish Hirs My this 17th day of 1998.

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

American Modern Home Accessories, Inc.

Ronald M. Pollack

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0501